Table 1. Primer sequences used for real-time quantitative PCR throughout this study.

Accession number

Genes

Sequence (5'—3’)

JQ269668.1

AY005474.1
EU816911.1
AY766367.1
AY437442.1

AF112966.1

Actin

PAL

Glu-2

PDR

Cyp

Cht -4

forward: TGTTCCAGCCATCTCATGTTGG
reverse: TCATGCGATCAGCAATTCCAGG
forward: CATGAACGAGCGCAAGCACATCG
reverse;. AACGTAGTATACCAGGAACCTCC
forward: CGAGTTTCCCAGTACAAGCAAGG
reverse;. GGTCTATTACCTTCATCAGCACC
forward: CATGGATGTGCGAATTTCTACAGG
reverse: GTTGCTTTCACCGTGCTGTTCGCC
forward: GACAAGGAGGTGAGGACCATGC
reverse: GAGCAGGTGTGAGCTGGTGTC
forward: CCTGGTGCACGTTGGTCATCCAG
reverse;. GATTACTGCGACGAGACGAACACG




