

Table 1. Primer sequences used for real-time quantitative PCR throughout this study.

Accession number	Genes	Sequence (5'→3')
JQ269668.1	<i>Actin</i>	forward: TGTTCCAGCCATCTCATGTTGG reverse: TCATGCGATCAGCAATTCCAGG
AY005474.1	<i>PAL</i>	forward: CATGAACGAGCGCAAGCACATCG reverse: AACGTAGTATACCAGGAACCTCC
EU816911.1	<i>Glu-2</i>	forward: CGAGTTTCCCAGTACAAGCAAGG reverse: GGTCTATTACCTTCATCAGCACC
AY766367.1	<i>PDR</i>	forward: CATGGATGTGCGAATTTCTACAGG reverse: GTTGCTTTCACCGTGCTGTTCCGCC
AY437442.1	<i>CYP</i>	forward: GACAAGGAGGTGAGGACCATGC reverse: GAGCAGGTGTGAGCTGGTGTC
AF112966.1	<i>Cht -4</i>	forward: CCTGGTGCACGTTGGTCATCCAG reverse: GATTACTGCGACGAGACGAACACG